-40- 《o外 电好兖条件》2∞3年第5期  2∞3年 5月
●新 特 器 件 应 用
ADSL钦虫芯片 MAⅩ4363沩 原。g改窟用
国防科学技术大学电子科学与工程学院  刘万新 魏急波
The Ponop1e and AppⅡ caσon of ADsL AmpⅡⅡer MAX4363
hu Wanxin  W0Jibo
摘要∶MAX43α 系列高性能 ADsL激励或激励/接收放大器是美国MAXIM公司为宽带上网需求推
出的新型 ADSL收发放大芯片。文中介绍了 MAX4363芯 片的封装、结构和引脚功能 ,给 出了

SO/TSSOP
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-2299; Rev 0; 1/02
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX4361EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX4361ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX4362EUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
MAX4362ESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
MAX4363EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX4363ESP -40°C to +85°C 20 SO
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola, Ltd.
电子工程师之家http://www.eehome.cn
项目开发 芯片解密 零件配单 TEL:15013652265 QQ:38537442
M
A
X
4
3
6
1
/M
A
X
4
3
6
2
/M
A
X
4
3
6
3
ADSL Drivers/Receivers for Customer Premise
Equipment
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—Driver
(V+ = 5V, GND = 0, VCM = 2.5V, RL = 12.5Ω, SHDN = 0, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values specified at
TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Supply Voltage (V+ to GND) ....................................-0.3V to +6V
Analog Input Voltage .......................(GND - 0.3V) to (V+ + 0.3V)
SHDN Input Voltage.........................(GND - 0.3V) to (V+ + 0.3V)
Output Short-Circuit Duration .................................................10s
Driver Output Current...............................................................1A
Receiver Output Current ...................................................150mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
8-Pin µMAX (derate 4.5mW/°C above +70°C) ..............362mW
10-Pin µMAX (derate 5.6mW/°C above +70°C) ............444mW
8-Pin SO (derate 5.88mW/°C above +70°C).................471mW
14-Pin SO (derate 8.33mW/°C above +70°C)...............667mW
20-Pin SO (derate 10.0mW/°C above +70°C)...............800mW
20-Pin TSSOP (derate 10.9mW/°C above +70°C) ........879mW
Operating Temperature Range ...........................-40°C to +85°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
S up p l y V ol tag e Rang e ( N ote 1) VCC 4.5 5.5 V
MAX4361, RL = ∞ 22 33 mA
SHDN = 0 22 33 mA
MAX4362, RL = ∞
SHDN = 5V 60 200 µA
SHDN = 0 22 33 mAMAX4363, measured at
V+ (TX), RL = ∞ SHDN = 5V 60 200 µA
SHDN = 0 4 6.5 mA